RJP:clr 12/22/00 612-8691 29304	01-20-20(- •			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	10159120		SHEET Y	U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of Patents and Tradem	narks. Please record the attacl	ned original doc	uments or copy t	hereof.	
Name of Conveying Party(ies): (1) SLC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (2) ITI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		2. Name and a	address of receiv	ring party(ies):	
Individual(s)	Association) ITI TECHNOI) INTERLOGIX		
General partnership	Limited Partnership	Internal Addre		i, iivo.	
Corporations - Delaware		Street Address	s: 4001	Fairview Indus	strial Drive
Other		City Salem	State	OR	ZIP 97301
Additional name(a) of convening manti(ice) at	tookod2 🗀 VES 🖂 NO	Individual(s)	Citizenship		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	tached? YES NU	Association			
<u> </u>	Merger (1)	General Partn	· -		
	Change of Name (2)	☐ Limited Partne	· —		.,
Execution Date: May 2, 2000		If assignee is not don	tate L niciled in the United Sta Yes 🛛 No	Delaware Ites, a domestic repres	sentative designation is
			a separate document fro		⊠
4. Application number(s) or registratio	n number(s):	Additional name	(s) & address(es) at	tacned: Yes L	△ N0
A. Trademark Applica	ation No.(s)		B. Trademark R	Registration No	o.(s)
See Exhibit A (At	tached)			t A (Attached)	,
				(,	
	Additional numbers atta				
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	-	6. Total numbe	er of applications	and registration	ons involved: 24
Name: Richard J. Polley Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh &	. Whinston, LLP				
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37	7 C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$615.00	
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600					
Street Address:		☑ Enclosed☑ Any defici	ency/overpayme	nt is authorized	d to be charged to
121 S.W. Salmon Street		deposit ac	count. A copy o	f this sheet is e	enclosed.
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988		8. Deposit acco	ount number: 02	-4550	
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and beli original document.	ef, the foregoing information	7		ched copy is a i	true copy of the
Richard J. Polley	\	Ju	ry	12-24	5-00
Name of Person Signing		nature /		,	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7

00000111 72439287

01/18/2001 GTON11 01 FC:481

40.00 DP 01 FC: 482

575.00 OP

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Filing Date	Appln. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status
S (stylized)	10/24/1972	72/439,287	01/08/1974	976,345	Registered
ALSET	08/10/1978	73/181,622	04/15/1980	1,132,975	Registered
TITLE	08/10/1978	73/181,623	04/15/1980	1,132,975	Registered
TITAN	09/27/1984	73/501,282	06/04/1985	1,338,778	Registered
SUPRA	06/10/1987	73/666,314	06/28/1988	1,493,982	Registered
SUPRA KEYPER KEY TRACKING SYSTEMS and Design	03/18/1991	74/148,989	01/28/1992	1,673,487	Registered
SUPRA	12/10/1992	74/339,225	07/27/1993	1,783,846	Registered
STOR-A-KEY	03/14/1995	74/646,676	05/21/1996	1,975,518	Registered
TRACCESS	06/21/1995	74/691,567	08/05/1997	2,086,319	Registered
TRACCESS	03/14/1994	74/646,677	06/03/1997	2,067,638	Registered
SO YOU CAN ALWAYS GET IN	01/08/1997	75/223,125	01/06/1998	2,127,243	Registered
KEEPS KEYS WHERE YOU NEED THEM	01/06/1997	75/221,856	02/10/1998	2,135,569	Registered
SUPRA and Design	01/06/1997	75/221,852	02/10/1998	2,135,568	Registered
THE NETWORK IS IN THE KEY	06/19/1996	75/122,008	08/25/1998	2,184,605	Registered
KEYSAFE	03/17/1997	75/258,982	09/08/1998	2,188,628	Registered
S (stylized)	03/29/2000	76/014,297			Pending
STORAKEY (stylized)	03/29/2000	76/013,247			Pending
EKEY	03/02/2000	75/934,185			Pending
PERSONAL ASSISTANT TO THE REAL ESTATE PROFESSIONAL	02/18/2000	75/923,098			Pending
GET CONNECTED	02/18/2000	75/923,246			Pendina
CONNECTING PEOPLE, INFORMATION, AND PRODUCTIVITY	03/03/2000	75/934,701			Pending
BECAUSE WORK SHOULD BE FUN	04/13/2000	76/026,437			Pending
INDIGO	04/21/2000	76/031,928			Pending
ELANTE	04/21/2000	76/031,929			Pending

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SLC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ITI TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ITI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0549853

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

07-11-00

2287582 8100M 001347449

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SLC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

INTO

ITI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

SLC Technologies, Inc.

Delaware

ITI Technologies, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization, as amended (the "Agreement of Merger"), between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: ITI Technologies, Inc. is the surviving corporation of the merger.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of ITI Technologies, Inc. is the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 2266 Second Street North, North Saint Paul, Minnesota 55109.

649508.1.01 4/28/2000 7:22 PM

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

Dated: May 2, 2000

ITI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name:

Charles A. Durant

Title:

Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

RECORDED: 01/02/2001